
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

HEAT EXCHANGER
MODEL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Heat exchanger
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Parameter List
Model C16×16 C18×20 C20×20

Heat exchange area 16*16" 18*20" 20*20"
Maximum working pressure 2.5MPa 2.5MPa 2.5MPa

Connector 4*Φ 28mm 4*Φ 28mm 4*Φ 28mm
net weight(kg) 6.19 8 8.68

Part List
Model Picture C16×16 C18×20 C20×20

Heat exchanger 1 1 1

Parts Material Standard Size
Coil Copper 3/8"
Fin Aluminum 12 FPI

Core Housing Gal. Stee! 3 ROWS
Port Copper 1”ID
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Heat
Exchanger Capacity Dimensions/inch

Model BTU/H A B C D E F

C16X16 90000 16 16 18 21.7 3.4 11.5

C18X20 155000 18 20 22 25.7 3.4 13

C20X20 176000 20 20 22 25.7 3.4 14.5

Security & Warnings
inevitably, the copper tube's surface oxidizes throughout the manufacturing
Process, which somewhat affects appearance but has no impact on heat
exchanger performance

Operation

These protect-cover helps to protect metal ports from shipping damage
Please remove these protect-cover before installation.(as shown in the
picture)



- 4 -

Correct Installation
The outlet port must be located above Incorrect Installation
the inlet port





Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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ÉCHANGEUR  DE  CHALEUR

MODÈLE:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

"Économisez  la  moitié",  "Moitié  prix"  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  que  nous  utilisons  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  dont  vous  pourriez  bénéficier  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  signifie  pas  nécessairement  couvrir  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  proposés.  par  nous.  

Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  attentivement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Machine Translated by Google



Il  s'agit  des  instructions  originales,  veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  
du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  une  interprétation  claire  de  notre  manuel  
d’utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  
nous  pardonner  que  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  s'il  y  a  des  mises  à  jour  technologiques  ou  
logicielles  sur  notre  produit.

MODÈLE:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  les  produits ?  Besoin  d'une  assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  
pas  à  nous  

contacter :  Support  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  
www.vevor.com/support

Échangeur  de  chaleur

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

  1  
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18*20"

6.19

1

1"ID

2,5MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

Bobine

C20×20C16×16

Aluminium

Fille.  Salut!

Pression  de  service  maximale  2,5MPa  4*Φ  28mm  
4*Φ  28mm  4*Φ  28mm

16*16"

Modèle

Taille  standard

Zone  d'échange  thermique

12  FPI

Connecteur

1

8,68

2,5MPa

les  pièces

Cuivre

Logement  de  base

Fin  

Image

20*20"

Échangeur  de  chaleur

8

3/8"

Matériel

Port Cuivre

C18×20

Poids  net /  kg)

1

3  RANGS

Modèle

Liste  des  paramètres

Liste  des  pièces
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Opération

Sécurité  et  avertissements

UN

16

22  25,7

inévitablement,  la  surface  du  tube  en  cuivre  s'oxyde  tout  au  long  de  la  fabrication

Capacité

11.5

13

C

21,7

ET

performances  de  l'échangeur

Veuillez  retirer  ce  couvercle  de  protection  avant  l'installation.  (comme  indiqué  dans  le

F

Échangeur

C18X20  155000

22  25,7

Dimensions/pouce

14.5

90000

18

18

B

3.4

Processus  qui  affecte  quelque  peu  l’apparence  mais  n’a  aucun  impact  sur  la  chaleur

20

3.4

Chaleur

D

C20X20  176000

Modèle

C16X16

20 3.4

Ce  couvercle  de  protection  aide  à  protéger  les  ports  métalliques  contre  les  dommages  causés  par  le  transport.

BTU/H

16

image)

20
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Le  port  de  sortie  doit  être  situé  audessus  d'une  installation  incorrecte

Installation  correcte

le  port  d'entrée

Machine Translated by Google
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Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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WÄRMETAUSCHER

MODELL:  C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantiezertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.
„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  von  uns  verwendete  Ausdrücke  stellen  lediglich  

eine  Schätzung  der  Einsparungen  dar,  die  Sie  durch  den  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  
großen  Top-Marken  erzielen  könnten,  und  bedeuten  nicht  unbedingt,  dass  alle  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  

abgedeckt  werden  von  uns.  Bitte  prüfen  Sie  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  sorgfältig,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  zu  den  Top-
Marken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Machine Translated by Google
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Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technische  Unterstützung?  Bitte  kontaktieren  

Sie  uns:  

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantiezertifikat  www.vevor.com/

support

MODELL:  C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Bedienungsanleitungen  sorgfältig  

durch,  bevor  Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  

unserer  Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Aussehen  des  Produkts  hängt  von  dem  Produkt  

ab,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  entschuldigen  Sie,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  wenn  

es  zu  unserem  Produkt  technische  oder  Software-Updates  gibt.

Wärmetauscher

BRAUCHEN  SIE  HILFE?  KONTAKTIERE  UNS!

-  1  -
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Maximaler  Arbeitsdruck  2,5  MPa  4*ÿ  28  mm  4*ÿ  

28  mm  4*ÿ  28  mm

16*16"

Modell

Standardgröße

Gal.  Stee!

Wärmeaustauschbereich

12  FPI

Verbinder

1

18*20"

6.19

1

1"ID

Spule

C20×20

Aluminium

2,5  MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

C16×16

Material

Hafen

Wärmetauscher

8

3/8"

Kupfer

C18×20

Nettogewicht /  kg)

1

3  REIHEN

8.68

2,5  MPa

Teile

Kupfer

20*20"

Kerngehäuse

ENDE

Bild

Modell

Parameterliste

Stückliste

-  2  -
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Sicherheit  und  Warnungen

Betrieb

F

Austauscher

C18X20  155000

22  25.7

Bitte  entfernen  Sie  diese  Schutzabdeckung  vor  der  Installation  (wie  in  der  Abbildung  gezeigt).

Abmessungen/Zoll

14.5

90000

18

A

16

22  25.7

zwangsläufig  oxidiert  die  Oberfläche  des  Kupferrohrs  während  der  Herstellung

13

C

21.7

Leistung  des  Wärmetauschers

UND

11.5

Kapazität

20

Diese  Schutzabdeckung  schützt  Metallanschlüsse  vor  Transportschäden

C20X20  176000

Modell

C16X16

3.4

Bild)

BTU/H

16

20

18

B

3.4

Prozess,  der  das  Aussehen  etwas  beeinträchtigt,  aber  keinen  Einfluss  auf  die  Hitze  hat

Hitze

D

20

3.4

-  3  -
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Der  Auslassanschluss  muss  sich  über  der  falschen  Installation  befinden

Korrekte  Installation

der  Einlassöffnung

Machine Translated by Google
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantiezertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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SCAMBIATORE  DI  CALORE

MODELLO:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  trarre  dall'acquistare  determinati  strumenti  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  più  importanti  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  strumenti  

offerti  da  noi.  Ti  ricordiamo  gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  
se  stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  migliori  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google
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Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitate  a  contattarci:  

Supporto  

tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/

support

MODELLO:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Queste  sono  le  istruzioni  originali,  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  manuale  

prima  dell'uso.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  d'uso.  L'aspetto  

del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Ti  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  non  ti  

informeremo  più  se  sono  presenti  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  prodotto.

HO  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

Scambiatore  di  calore

-  1  -
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18*20"

6.19

1 1

C18×20

peso  netto  (chilogrammo)

3  FILE

8

Scambiatore  di  calore

3/8"

Rame

Materiale

Porta

Immagine

FINE

Alloggiamento  centrale

20*20"

2,5MPa

8.68

Parti

Rame

Connettore

1

12  FPI

Zona  di  scambio  termico

Gal.  Ste!

16*16"

Taglia  standard

Pressione  massima  di  esercizio  2,5  MPa  4*ÿ  28  mm  

4*ÿ  28  mm  4*ÿ  28  mm

Modello

C16×16

2,5MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

C20×20

Bobina

Alluminio

1"ID

Modello

Elenco  dei  parametri

Elenco  delle  parti

-2-
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Sicurezza  e  avvisi

Operazione

UN

16

20 2225.7

BTU/H

16

Modello

C16X16

C20X20  176000 3.4

immagine)

20

Queste  coperture  protettive  aiutano  a  proteggere  le  porte  metalliche  dai  danni  durante  la  spedizione

3.4

20

Calore

DB

18

3.4

Processo  che  influisce  leggermente  sull'aspetto  ma  non  ha  alcun  impatto  sul  calore

90000

18

14.5

Dimensioni/pollici

Si  prega  di  rimuovere  queste  coperture  protettive  prima  dell'installazione  (come  mostrato  nel

Scambiatore

F

C18X20  155000

2225.7

Capacità

E

11.5

C

21.7

13

prestazioni  dello  scambiatore

inevitabilmente,  la  superficie  del  tubo  di  rame  si  ossida  durante  tutta  la  produzione

-  3  -
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La  porta  di  uscita  deve  essere  posizionata  sopra  Installazione  errata

Installazione  corretta

la  porta  di  ingresso

Machine Translated by Google
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


INTERCAMBIADOR  DE  CALOR

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

MODELO:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

"Ahorre  a  mitad  de  precio",  "A  mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  utilizada  por  nosotros  solo  
representa  una  estimación  de  los  ahorros  que  podría  beneficiarse  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  
comparación  con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  significa  necesariamente  cubrir  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

ofrecidas.  por  nosotros.  Le  recordamos  que,  cuando  realice  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  
si  realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  proporcionarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Machine Translated by Google
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¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  soporte  técnico?  No  dude  en  contactarnos:  
Soporte  

técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

MODELO:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales;  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  operar.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  
usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdone  que  
no  le  informaremos  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  
producto.

Intercambiador  de  calor

¿NECESITAS  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

  1  
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8.68

2,5MPa

Partes

Cobre

20*20"

Vivienda  central

FIN

Imagen

Material

Puerto

Intercambiador  de  calor

8

3/8"

Cobre

C18×20

Peso  neto /  kg)

1

18*20"

6.19

1

3  FILAS

1”identificación

Bobina

C20×20

Aluminio

2,5MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

C16×16

Presión  máxima  de  trabajo  2,5  MPa  4*Φ  28  mm  
4*Φ  28  mm  4*Φ  28  mm

16*16"

Modelo

Tamaño  estándar

Galón.  Stee!

Área  de  intercambio  de  calor

12  FPI

Conector

1

Modelo

Lista  de  parámetros

Lista  de

  2  
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Operación

Seguridad  y  advertencias

18

B

3.4

Proceso,  que  afecta  de  alguna  manera  la  apariencia  pero  no  tiene  ningún  impacto  en  el  calor.

Calor

D

20

3.4

20

Esta  cubierta  protectora  ayuda  a  proteger  los  puertos  metálicos  contra  daños  durante  el  envío.

C20X20  176000

Modelo

C16X16

3.4

imagen)

BTU/H

dieciséis

20

A

dieciséis

22  25,7

Inevitablemente,  la  superficie  del  tubo  de  cobre  se  oxida  durante  la  fabricación.

13

C

21.7

rendimiento  del  intercambiador

Capacidad

11.5

Y F

Intercambiador

C18X20  155000

22  25,7

Retire  estas  cubiertas  protectoras  antes  de  la  instalación  (como  se  muestra  en  la

Dimensiones/pulgada

14.5

90000

18

  3  
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el  puerto  de  entrada

Instalación  correcta

El  puerto  de  salida  debe  estar  ubicado  arriba  Instalación  incorrecta

Machine Translated by Google
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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WYMIENNIK  CIEPŁA
MODEL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

Nadal  dokładamy  wszelkich  starań,  aby  zapewnić  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnej  cenie.
„Zaoszczędź  o  połowę”,  „o  połowę  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  przedstawiają  jedynie  

szacunkową  oszczędność,  jaką  możesz  zyskać  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  najlepszymi  
markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  uwzględnienie  wszystkich  kategorii  oferowanych  narzędzi  przez  nas.  Przypominamy,  

aby  podczas  składania  zamówienia  u  nas  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  
z  czołowymi  markami.

Machine Translated by Google
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Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Prosimy  o  kontakt:  
Wsparcie  

techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

MODEL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja.  Przed  przystąpieniem  do  obsługi  prosimy  o  dokładne  
zapoznanie  się  ze  wszystkimi  instrukcjami.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  
instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  zależy  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Proszę  
wybaczyć  nam,  że  nie  będziemy  ponownie  informować  Państwa,  jeśli  pojawią  się  jakieś  
aktualizacje  technologii  lub  oprogramowania  naszego  produktu.

Wymiennik  ciepła

POTRZEBUJĘ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!
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Aluminium

Port

Materiał

Wymiennik  ciepła

8

3/8"

Miedź

1

C18×20

masa  netto  (kg)

3  RZĘDY

8,68

2,5  MPa

20*20"

Części

Miedź

Zdjęcie

Standardowy  rozmiar

Maksymalne  ciśnienie  robocze  2,5  MPa  4*Φ  
28mm  4*Φ  28mm  4*Φ  28mm

16*16"

Model

KONIEC

Obudowa  rdzenia Gal.  Stee!

12  FPI

Złącze

Obszar  wymiany  ciepła

1

1”identyfikator

18*20"

6.19

1

Cewka

C20×20C16×16

2,5  MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

Lista  części

Lista  parametrów

Model
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Operacja

Bezpieczeństwo  i  ostrzeżenia

13

Model

C16X16

C

21.7

3.4

Pojemność

I

11,5

A

16

22  25,7

nieuchronnie  powierzchnia  miedzianej  rurki  utlenia  się  w  trakcie  produkcji

wydajność  wymiennika

zdjęcie)

Wymiary/cale

14,5

90000

18

F

Wymiennik

C18X20  155000

22  25,7

Przed  instalacją  należy  zdjąć  te  osłony  zabezpieczające.  (jak  pokazano  na  rysunku).

Ciepło

D

20

3.418

B

3.4

Proces,  który  w  pewnym  stopniu  wpływa  na  wygląd,  ale  nie  ma  wpływu  na  ciepło

BTU/H

16

20

Te  osłony  ochronne  pomagają  chronić  metalowe  porty  przed  uszkodzeniami  w  transporcie

20C20X20  176000
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Port  wylotowy  musi  znajdować  się  nad  Nieprawidłową  instalacją

Prawidłowa  instalacja

port  wlotowy
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  
www.vevor.com/support
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WARMTEWISSELAAR

MODEL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

We  blijven  ons  inzetten  om  u  gereedschap  tegen  een  concurrerende  prijs  te  bieden.

'Bespaar  de  helft',  'Halve  prijs'  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  door  ons  worden  gebruikt  vertegenwoordigen  

slechts  een  schatting  van  de  besparingen  die  u  zou  kunnen  profiteren  als  u  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  koopt  in  

vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  en  betekenen  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  ze  alle  categorieën  van  aangeboden  

gereedschappen  dekken.  door  ons.  Wij  verzoeken  u  vriendelijk  om  bij  het  plaatsen  van  een  bestelling  bij  ons  

goed  na  te  gaan  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken.

Machine Translated by Google
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Heeft  u  productvragen?  Technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  gerust  contact  met  ons  op:  

Technische  

ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/

support

MODEL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie.  Lees  alle  instructies  in  de  handleiding  zorgvuldig  door  

voordat  u  ermee  aan  de  slag  gaat.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  

gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  

dat  u  heeft  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  alstublieft  dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  

technologie-  of  software-updates  zijn  voor  ons  product.

Warmtewisselaar

HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!
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Maximale  werkdruk  2,5  MPa  4*ÿ  28  mm  4*ÿ  28  mm  

4*ÿ  28  mm

16*16"

Model

Standaard  maat

Gal.  Stee!

Warmtewisselingsgebied

12  FPI

Connector

1

18*20"

6.19

1

1”ID

Spoel

C20×20

Aluminium

2,5  MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

C16×16

Materiaal

Haven

Warmtewisselaar

8

3/8"

Koper

C18×20

Netto  gewicht /  kg)

1

3  RIJEN

8.68

2,5  MPa

Onderdelen

Koper

20*20"

Kernbehuizing

EINDE

Afbeelding

Model

Parameterlijst

Onderdelen  lijst
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Beveiliging  en  waarschuwingen

Operatie

F

Uitwisselaar

C18X20  155000

22  25,7

Verwijder  deze  beschermhoes  vóór  installatie.  (zoals  weergegeven  in  de  afbeelding).

Afmetingen/inch

14.5

90000

18

A

16

22  25,7

onvermijdelijk  oxideert  het  oppervlak  van  de  koperen  buis  tijdens  de  productie

13

C

21.7

prestaties  van  de  wisselaar

EN

11.5

Capaciteit

20

Deze  beschermhoes  helpt  metalen  poorten  te  beschermen  tegen  transportschade

C20X20  176000

Model

C16X16

3.4

afbeelding)

BTU/H

16

20

18

B

3.4

Proces  dat  het  uiterlijk  enigszins  beïnvloedt,  maar  geen  invloed  heeft  op  de  hitte

Warmte

D

20

3.4
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De  uitlaatpoort  moet  zich  boven  Onjuiste  installatie  bevinden

Correcte  installatie

de  inlaatpoort
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support
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VÄRMEVÄXLARE

MODELL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.
"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  

bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Machine Translated by Google
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Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  Teknisk  support  och  

e-

garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

MODELL:C16×16/C18×20/C20×20

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

Värmeväxlare

BEHÖVS  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!
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Aluminium

Hamn

Material

Värmeväxlare

8

3/8"

Koppar

1

C18×20

nettovikt  (kg)

3  RADER

8,68

2,5  MPa

20*20"

Delar

Koppar

Bild

Standard  storlek

Maximalt  arbetstryck  2,5  MPa  4*ÿ  28mm  4*ÿ  

28mm  4*ÿ  28mm

16*16"

Modell

SLUTET

Kärnhus Tjej.  Stee!

12  FPI

Anslutning

Värmeväxlingsområde

1

1”  ID

18*20"

6.19

1

Spole

C20×20C16×16

2,5  MPa

C16×16  C18×20  C20×20

Dellista

Parameterlista

Modell
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Drift

Säkerhet  och  varningar

21.7

växlarens  prestanda

Dessa  skyddshöljen  hjälper  till  att  skydda  metallportar  från  fraktskador

20C20X20  176000

Modell

C16X16

3.4

bild)

20

BTU/H

16 18

B

Värme

D

3.4

Process,  som  något  påverkar  utseendet  men  inte  påverkar  värmen

20

F

Växlare

C18X20  155  000

3.4

22  25,7

Vänligen  ta  bort  dessa  skyddshöljen  före  installation.(som  visas  i

14.5

90  000

Mått/tum

18

oundvikligen  oxiderar  kopparrörets  yta  under  hela  tillverkningen

A

16

22  25,7 13

C OCH

Kapacitet

11.5
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inloppsporten

Korrekt  installation

Utloppsporten  måste  vara  placerad  ovanför  Felaktig  installation
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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